

## City of Baltimore

## Legislation Details

File #:	17-0169	Version: 0	Name:	Baltimore City Landmark List: Exteriors - James D. Gross Recreation Center		
Туре:	Ordinance		Status:	Withdrawn		
File created:	12/4/2017		In control:	City Council		
On agenda:			Final action:	12/6/2018		
Enactment date:			Enactment #:			
Title:	Baltimore City Landmark List: Exteriors - James D. Gross Recreation Center For the purpose of designating the James D. Gross Recreation Center, 4600 Lanier Avenue, as an historical landmark: exterior.					
Sponsors:	Sharon Green Middleton, President Young, Brandon M. Scott, Zeke Cohen, Isaac "Yitzy" Schleifer, Robert Stokes, Sr., John T. Bullock					
Indexes:	Baltimore City	/ Landmark List				
Code sections:						

## Attachments: 1. 17-0169~1st Reader, 2. BMZA 17-0169, 3. Completed File -- Withdrawn\_17-0169

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/6/2018	0	City Council	Withdrawn	
12/7/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to Dept. of Recreation and Parks	
12/7/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to Dept. of Housing and Community Development	
12/7/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to Commission for Historical & Architectural Preservation	
12/7/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to Baltimore Development Corporation	
12/7/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to Board of Municipal and Zoning Appeals	
12/7/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to Planning Commission	
12/7/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to City Solicitor	
12/4/2017	0	City Council	Assigned	
12/4/2017	0	City Council	Introduced	